
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.  STATE

TO BE ANSWERED ON: 07.03.2018


INVESTMENT IN IT SECTOR


2023.  SHRI D.S. RATHOD:

 SHRI PARESH RAVAL:


Will the Minister of Electronics & Information Technology be pleased to state: -


(a) whether the Government has any data for the investment in Information Technology sector in the country in the last three years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI K J ALPHONS)


(a) to (b): Yes, Sir. The investment during last three years by Software Technology Parks of

India (STPI) units and IT/ITeS units in Special Economic Zone (IT/ITeS-SEZ) is as under :


           (Fig. In ` crores)

 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17

IT/ITeS-SEZ Units 96178 111444 136781

STPI Units   11133 14758 14099


* * * * *

